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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 26.17 * Athieno Wandera10/26/2019

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 121 26.56Schaffel, Caite

IFLY-IA 112 27.05Mundisev, Helena

IFLY-IA 123 27.66Cwiertny, Gabby

DSMY-IA 124 28.12Moore, Maya

IFLY-IA 115 28.35Landon, Nora

IFLY-IA 126 28.59Berry-Stoelzle, Louisa

IFLY-IA 127 28.75Nguyen, Maggie

IFLY-IA 128 29.55Nunez, Lucy

FAST-IA 119 29.79DeYoung, Addie

DSMY-IA 1210 29.86Kearney, Allie

IFLY-IA 1111 29.97Leza-Parks, Lucia

IFLY-IA 1212 29.98Achenbach, Addy

DSMY-IA 1213 30.15Straw, Kaedyn

DSMY-IA 1214 30.25Christopherson, Natalie

IFLY-IA 1215 30.32Zozaya, Isabelle

DSMY-IA 1116 30.46Burns, Ashlyn

DSMY-IA 1217 30.49Villhauer, Charlie

MAC-MW 1218 30.57Verespej, Natalie

DSMY-IA 1219 30.64Woolums, Zoe

IFLY-IA 1220 31.53Bayon, Anna

IFLY-IA 1221 31.85Carter, Naomi

FAST-IA 1122 32.25Kakacek, Ava

BLAZ-IA 1123 32.49Evans, Ella

IFLY-IA 1124 33.01Verry, Stellah

DSMY-IA 1225 33.07O'Connor, Claire

BLAZ-IA 1226 33.51Kiekhaefer, Chloe

IFLY-IA 1127 33.75Twait, Ava

DSMY-IA 12*28 34.39Riggs-Larson, Neena

BLAZ-IA 12*28 34.39Van Der Molen, Baylie

DSMY-IA 1130 34.46Ferguson, Evy

DMSF-IA 1231 34.77Lebeck, Jocelyn

BLAZ-IA 1132 35.29Lee, Blythe

DSMY-IA 1133 35.70White, Julianna

DMSF-IA 1134 35.71Wilcoxson, Helena

BLAZ-IA 1135 35.80Krueger, Kaylee

DSMY-IA 1236 36.66Moulton, Eden

BLAZ-IA 1137 37.14Boughton, Emma

IFLY-IA 1238 38.45Vogel, Michaela

DSMY-IA 1139 38.90Ferguson, Addi

DSMY-IA 1240 38.98Wagner, Hadley

BLAZ-IA 1241 39.17Morales, Karla

DSMY-IA 1242 39.93Wright, Amelia

DSMY-IA 1143 41.70Johnson, Josie

IFLY-IA 1144 41.88Whisler, Abbey

DSMY-IA 1145 41.89Johnson, Genevieve

DSMY-IA 1246 43.15Lindeberg, Signe

Swordfish-IA 1147 43.47Lastovica, Keegan

DSMY-IA 1148 45.56Villhauer, Holland

DSMY-IA 11--- DQHajduch, Emma

False start

DSMY-IA 12--- DQLarson, Ellie

False start

BLAZ-IA 11--- DQHunt, Ceci

False start

DSMY-IA 12--- NSMcKee-Richmond, Margaret

IFLY-IA 12--- NSFett, Zoey

BLAZ-IA 11--- NSGruenisen, Sami

 
Event 2  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 26.30 * Michael Ehlinger10/28/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 121 24.68*Soloviov, Misha

MAC-MW 122 26.53Li, Lucas

DSMY-IA 123 28.41Harris, Gage

IFLY-IA 124 28.76Ford, John

IFLY-IA 125 28.90Ortman, Link

DSMY-IA 126 29.09Johnson, Evan

DSMY-IA 127 29.40Walsh, Jack

DSMY-IA 118 29.41Signani, Nicholas

MAC-MW 119 30.00Jacobsen, James

UN-IA 1110 30.22Vogt, Alex

DSMY-IA 1211 30.25Kettles, Tate

DMSF-IA 1112 30.31Smith, Carter

DSMY-IA 1213 30.49Herman, Eli

IFLY-IA 1214 31.20McDonald, Henry

DSMY-IA 1215 31.74Smith, Jake

BLAZ-IA 1116 32.25Holms, Donny

DSMY-IA 1117 33.15Vahanian, Sam

DSMY-IA 1218 33.25Griffin, Andrew

DSMY-IA 1219 33.56Thomas, Joseph

DSMY-IA 1120 33.59Hales, Alex

DSMY-IA 1221 33.78Bertsch, Nolan

DMSF-IA 1122 33.87McGhee, Sully

MAC-MW 1123 34.03Bowcott, Zach

Swordfish-IA 1224 34.20Notz, Bennett

DMSF-IA 1225 34.27Deardorff, Boomer

DMSF-IA 1126 34.38Deardorff, Dysen

DSMY-IA 1127 36.34Pellett, Colton

BLAZ-IA 1228 38.99Johnson, Ryan

DSMY-IA 1129 39.28Peterson, Joel

Swordfish-IA 1130 40.56Crouse, Levi

CAST-IA 1131 40.57Osterlund, Henry

BLAZ-IA 1232 41.16Dotson, Connor

DSMY-IA 1133 43.05Frease, Ty

DSMY-IA 1134 46.18Canales-Burr, Gian

Swordfish-IA 1135 48.57Hemesath, Chase

 
Event 3  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 28.73 * Halle Sears10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 101 30.59Smith, Kinzlee

DSMY-IA  92 32.08Hackley, Annisten

DSMY-IA 103 32.53Hutzell, Rowen

DSMY-IA 104 32.83Filmer, Lauren

DSMY-IA 105 33.81Knox, PJ

DSMY-IA 10*6 34.51Sabers, Maddie

FAST-IA 10*6 34.51Lincoln, Amelia

IFLY-IA 108 34.80Gerke, Gabi
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 3  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 109 35.68Ludwig, Mia

FAST-IA 1010 37.02Brown, Clara

DMSF-IA 1011 37.22Nguyen, Emmy

IFLY-IA  812 37.79Geneser, Alice

IFLY-IA  913 38.16Nguyen, Sophia

DSMY-IA 1014 38.68Harrington, Anna

DSMY-IA  915 38.85Cygankova, Polina

DSMY-IA  916 39.87Sledge, Emmersyn

BLAZ-IA 1017 40.01Mumm, Lyla

DSMY-IA  918 40.07Kettles, Tenley

DSMY-IA  819 40.94Qualley, Reagan

IFLY-IA  720 41.27Barton, Bellamy

BLAZ-IA 1021 41.37Guild, Bri

DSMY-IA  822 42.71Kellenberger, Audrey

DSMY-IA  823 43.02Lamb, Addi

BLAZ-IA 1024 44.51Hunt, Jojo

DSMY-IA  825 44.96Adams, Whitney

FAST-IA  726 45.88DeYoung, Taelyn

Swordfish-IA  927 48.11Kroska, Elaina

BLAZ-IA 1028 51.05Hogue, Aubrey

Swordfish-IA  929 51.36Bennett, Paige

DSMY-IA  830 52.76Torstenson, Syd

DMSF-IA  931 53.50Birusingh, Ari

IFLY-IA  932 53.88Whisler, Anna

BLAZ-IA 1033 55.34Innanji, Vrishti

Swordfish-IA  834 59.57Broadston, Makenna

DSMY-IA 1035 1:01.01Miltenberger, Kaylea

DSMY-IA  836 1:06.80Gibbs, Sydney

BLAZ-IA  937 1:08.04Miller, Etta

DSMY-IA  638 1:09.83Cygankova, Alisa

DSMY-IA  739 1:16.97Harvey, Lillybeth

DSMY-IA  8--- DQSignani, Katherine

False start

IFLY-IA 10--- DQDismang, Brinley

False start

IFLY-IA  9--- NSKandel, Prisha

Swordfish-IA  9--- NSHemesath, Annika

 
Event 4  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 28.30 * Sheldon Lamb10/23/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 101 27.23*Lamb, Sheldon

DSMY-IA  92 31.14Qualley, Parker

IFLY-IA 103 32.65Cwiertny, Nate

IFLY-IA 104 33.45Estapa, Theo

DMSF-IA 105 33.92Staiert, Easton

DMSF-IA  96 34.26Deardorff, Renaud

DSMY-IA  97 34.56Martin, Ben

DSMY-IA 108 35.00Hergenreter, Luke

DMSF-IA  99 35.32Otis, Bennett

BLAZ-IA 1010 35.83Kimble, Levi

DMSF-IA 1011 35.99Smith, Harry

FAST-IA  912 37.32DeYoung, Keegan

DSMY-IA 1013 38.64Kush, Alex

Swordfish-IA 1014 39.55Hall, Matthew

UN-IA  815 39.98Pearson, Hugh

DSMY-IA 1016 43.12Peterson, Ross

DSMY-IA 1017 43.34Harvey, Isaac

DSMY-IA 1018 43.35Wagner, Kai

IFLY-IA  719 44.00Landon, Mason

DSMY-IA  820 44.25Straw, Landan

DSMY-IA  921 44.64Statz, Andrew

Swordfish-IA 1022 46.11Wilkinson, Allen

DSMY-IA  923 46.95Spaine, Tiegan

BLAZ-IA  924 48.41Phelps, Briggs

Swordfish-IA  925 50.57Kamminga, Grayson

Swordfish-IA  926 50.69Brown, Carter

IFLY-IA  827 50.89Nguyen, Dustin

BLAZ-IA  828 51.31Price, Keegan

BLAZ-IA 1029 52.73Mumm, Carter

DSMY-IA  830 53.95Bylander, Finn

BLAZ-IA  831 57.50Peters, Ethan

Swordfish-IA  732 57.77Clover, Max

DSMY-IA  8--- DQThomas, Francis

False start

BLAZ-IA 10--- 1:02.91Bruske, Levi

Did not finish

DMSF-IA  9--- NSRychnovsky, Beckum

 
Event 5  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

SPOOK: 1:13.31 * Caite Schaffel10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 101 1:17.55Fenton, Aspen

34.19

IFLY-IA 102 1:25.67Geneser, Nelly

39.03

IFLY-IA  93 1:30.74Landon, Elsie

38.98

IFLY-IA 104 1:42.81Dismang, Brinley

45.65

IFLY-IA 105 1:42.97Gerke, Gabi

46.18

BLAZ-IA 10--- DNFHogue, Aubrey

Did not finish

 
Event 5  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

SPOOK: 1:05.61 * Hannah Geng10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 111 1:10.58Landon, Nora

33.24

IFLY-IA 122 1:10.82Nunez, Lucy

32.92

FAST-IA 113 1:12.19DeYoung, Addie

33.93

IFLY-IA 124 1:17.85Zozaya, Isabelle

37.08

IFLY-IA 125 1:21.89Carter, Naomi

38.96

IFLY-IA 126 1:22.59Bayon, Anna

36.83
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 5  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 127 1:25.64Villhauer, Charlie

38.70

DSMY-IA 128 1:32.29Dinkin, Kenzie

42.48

BLAZ-IA 119 1:53.14Lee, Blythe

46.93

IFLY-IA 11--- DQSwanson, Ariana

False start

40.59

IFLY-IA 12--- NSThomas, Amelia

 
Event 6  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

SPOOK: 1:20.27 * Linrui An10/23/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 101 1:09.92*Lamb, Sheldon

32.16

DSMY-IA  92 1:31.14Martin, Ben

39.98

DMSF-IA 103 1:44.76Staiert, Easton

45.84

 
Event 6  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

SPOOK: 1:00.20 * Parker Macho10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 121 1:04.09Soloviov, Misha

30.79

IFLY-IA 122 1:04.76Macho, Max

30.13

MAC-MW 123 1:10.90Li, Lucas

34.00

IFLY-IA 124 1:19.82Ortman, Link

34.35

BLAZ-IA 115 1:37.84Holms, Donny

44.33

 
Event 7  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

SPOOK: 1:12.19 * Helena Mundisev10/23/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 101 1:19.17Smith, Kinzlee

38.19

DSMY-IA  92 1:20.88Hackley, Annisten

39.06

IFLY-IA 103 1:23.28Geneser, Nelly

38.77

DSMY-IA 104 1:28.66Knox, PJ

42.95

IFLY-IA  95 1:29.80Landon, Elsie

43.25

IFLY-IA  96 1:32.04Nguyen, Sophia

45.09

DMSF-IA 107 1:32.80Nguyen, Emmy

44.29

DSMY-IA 108 1:33.05Ludwig, Mia

44.09

DSMY-IA  99 1:33.74Sledge, Emmersyn

44.01

DSMY-IA  910 1:33.76Cygankova, Polina

45.87

FAST-IA 1011 1:36.94Lincoln, Amelia

46.96

IFLY-IA  812 1:37.86Geneser, Alice

46.61

DSMY-IA  813 1:38.46Qualley, Reagan

48.07

FAST-IA 1014 1:38.99Brown, Clara

BLAZ-IA 1015 1:40.10Mumm, Lyla

46.21

DSMY-IA  916 1:41.39Kettles, Tenley

46.75

FAST-IA  717 1:47.64DeYoung, Taelyn

IFLY-IA  718 1:51.13Barton, Bellamy

55.10

DSMY-IA  819 1:52.63Kellenberger, Audrey

53.97

DSMY-IA 1020 2:35.46Miltenberger, Kaylea

1:15.62

DSMY-IA  821 3:18.97Gibbs, Sydney

BLAZ-IA 10--- DQHunt, Jojo

Delay initiating turn

52.91

IFLY-IA  9--- NSKandel, Prisha

IFLY-IA 10--- SCRDismang, Brinley

 
Event 8  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

SPOOK: 1:11.70 * Leon Bykov10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA  91 1:21.18Qualley, Parker

39.88

IFLY-IA 102 1:27.98Cwiertny, Nate

IFLY-IA 103 1:28.40Estapa, Theo

DSMY-IA 104 1:32.28Hergenreter, Luke

44.44

DMSF-IA 105 1:32.84Staiert, Easton

45.46

DMSF-IA  96 1:34.96Otis, Bennett

46.94

DSMY-IA 107 1:36.00Kush, Alex

DMSF-IA 108 1:37.17Smith, Harry

47.56

FAST-IA  99 1:41.92DeYoung, Keegan

48.47

DSMY-IA  810 1:48.84Straw, Landan

DSMY-IA  911 1:50.50Statz, Andrew

52.40

DSMY-IA 1012 1:54.72Peterson, Ross

53.07

IFLY-IA  713 1:57.41Landon, Mason

55.11

DSMY-IA 1014 2:02.88Wagner, Kai

1:01.02



Wellmark YMCA HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:21 PM  10/22/2022  Page 4

2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 8  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA  815 2:07.03Bylander, Finn

1:01.03

BLAZ-IA 1016 2:13.82Mumm, Carter

1:04.49

 
Event 9  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

SPOOK: 1:04.00 * Riley Gojkovich10/23/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FAST-IA 111 1:07.45DeYoung, Addie

32.23

DSMY-IA 122 1:07.48Moore, Maya

32.48

IFLY-IA 123 1:09.34Cwiertny, Gabby

34.13

MAC-MW 114 1:09.58Allam, Shree

34.00

IFLY-IA 125 1:09.84Thomas, Amelia

34.56

IFLY-IA 126 1:13.02Nguyen, Maggie

35.89

IFLY-IA 127 1:14.26Berry-Stoelzle, Louisa

36.32

MAC-MW 128 1:14.30Todd, Gwen

DSMY-IA 129 1:16.20Woolums, Zoe

36.68

DSMY-IA 1210 1:16.54Larson, Ellie

37.17

IFLY-IA 1111 1:16.88Leza-Parks, Lucia

37.34

MAC-MW 1212 1:17.01Verespej, Natalie

IFLY-IA 1213 1:19.08Achenbach, Addy

38.49

IFLY-IA 1114 1:21.27Swanson, Ariana

39.94

DSMY-IA 1215 1:21.39Straw, Kaedyn

40.04

IFLY-IA 1116 1:23.03Verry, Stellah

40.02

DSMY-IA 1117 1:23.29Hajduch, Emma

IFLY-IA 1118 1:25.05Twait, Ava

42.00

FAST-IA 1119 1:25.68Kakacek, Ava

40.44

DMSF-IA 1220 1:26.21Lebeck, Jocelyn

41.20

DSMY-IA 1121 1:26.70Ferguson, Evy

41.24

DMSF-IA 1122 1:28.40Wilcoxson, Helena

BLAZ-IA 1123 1:28.61Lee, Blythe

41.99

DSMY-IA 1224 1:34.41Wright, Amelia

46.27

DSMY-IA 1225 1:34.96Moulton, Eden

46.26

DSMY-IA 1126 1:36.32Ferguson, Addi

47.59

IFLY-IA 1227 1:36.78Vogel, Michaela

44.57

BLAZ-IA 1128 1:42.45Hunt, Ceci

DSMY-IA 1129 1:43.06Johnson, Genevieve

50.61

DSMY-IA 1130 1:46.06Villhauer, Holland

IFLY-IA 1131 1:47.76Whisler, Abbey

BLAZ-IA 12--- DQMorales, Karla

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

IFLY-IA 12--- SCRFett, Zoey

 
Event 10  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

SPOOK: 1:06.66 * Ryan Herink10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 121 1:03.63*Soloviov, Misha

30.94

IFLY-IA 122 1:10.35Ortman, Link

33.34

IFLY-IA 123 1:13.81Polyak, Nik

35.75

DSMY-IA 12*4 1:15.50Walsh, Jack

37.40

MAC-MW 11*4 1:15.50Jacobsen, James

37.01

DSMY-IA 116 1:16.04Signani, Nicholas

36.86

DMSF-IA 117 1:19.80Smith, Carter

39.52

DSMY-IA 128 1:20.55Harris, Gage

39.01

DSMY-IA 129 1:21.95Bertsch, Nolan

39.14

UN-IA 1110 1:23.18Vogt, Alex

DMSF-IA 1111 1:23.42Deardorff, Dysen

41.18

IFLY-IA 1212 1:24.52McDonald, Henry

DSMY-IA 1213 1:24.79Herman, Eli

DSMY-IA 1114 1:27.49Pellett, Colton

Swordfish-IA 1215 1:28.02Notz, Bennett

40.96

DSMY-IA 1116 1:28.50Hales, Alex

43.07

BLAZ-IA 1117 1:29.05Holms, Donny

44.97

DSMY-IA 1218 1:30.93Thomas, Joseph

44.09

DSMY-IA 1119 1:41.99Peterson, Joel

49.99

BLAZ-IA 1220 1:49.68Johnson, Ryan

52.74

DSMY-IA 1121 1:51.94Canales-Burr, Gian

54.32
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 10  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DMSF-IA 11--- DQMcGhee, Sully

Delay initiating turn

48.33

 
Event 11  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

SPOOK: 38.38 * Halle Sears10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 101 38.78Fenton, Aspen

DSMY-IA 102 42.96Hutzell, Rowen

DSMY-IA 103 43.22Filmer, Lauren

DSMY-IA 104 45.33Sabers, Maddie

IFLY-IA 105 46.38Dismang, Brinley

IFLY-IA  96 48.54Nguyen, Sophia

FAST-IA 107 48.57Lincoln, Amelia

IFLY-IA  88 50.39Geneser, Alice

DSMY-IA 109 50.47Harrington, Anna

DSMY-IA  810 51.93Qualley, Reagan

BLAZ-IA 1011 52.13Price, Jocelyn

DMSF-IA 1012 56.58Nguyen, Emmy

DMSF-IA  913 59.70Birusingh, Ari

IFLY-IA  714 1:01.39Barton, Bellamy

DSMY-IA  815 1:02.30Signani, Katherine

FAST-IA  716 1:08.65DeYoung, Taelyn

BLAZ-IA 1017 1:11.29Guild, Bri

DSMY-IA  818 1:23.86Kellenberger, Audrey

BLAZ-IA  9--- DQMiller, Etta

One hand touch

Swordfish-IA  9--- DQKroska, Elaina

Arms past hipline

IFLY-IA  9--- DQWhisler, Anna

Arms past hipline

BLAZ-IA 10--- DQInnanji, Vrishti

Arms past hipline

DSMY-IA  6--- DQCygankova, Alisa

Non-simultaneous arms

FAST-IA 10--- DQBrown, Clara

Scissors kick

DSMY-IA  8--- DQAdams, Whitney

Arms past hipline

IFLY-IA  9--- NSKandel, Prisha

 
Event 12  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

SPOOK: 38.27 * Hunter Pearson10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA  91 43.61Qualley, Parker

DMSF-IA  92 46.19Deardorff, Renaud

FAST-IA  93 47.56DeYoung, Keegan

IFLY-IA 104 48.31Estapa, Theo

IFLY-IA 105 49.58Cwiertny, Nate

DMSF-IA  96 50.52Otis, Bennett

DSMY-IA  97 53.61Spaine, Tiegan

UN-IA  88 54.17Pearson, Hugh

IFLY-IA  89 58.02Nguyen, Dustin

DSMY-IA  810 1:08.40Straw, Landan

Swordfish-IA  911 1:09.86Brown, Carter

DSMY-IA 1012 1:12.55Harvey, Isaac

BLAZ-IA  913 1:18.00Johnson, Henry

BLAZ-IA  814 1:20.86Peters, Ethan

DSMY-IA 1015 1:35.27Peterson, Ross

BLAZ-IA  8--- DQPrice, Keegan

Alternating Kick

BLAZ-IA 10--- DQKimble, Levi

Arms past hipline

BLAZ-IA  9--- DQPhelps, Briggs

One hand touch

DSMY-IA  9--- DQStatz, Andrew

One hand touch

DSMY-IA  8--- DQThomas, Francis

Non-simultaneous arms

BLAZ-IA 10--- NSBruske, Levi

 
Event 13  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

SPOOK: 34.45 * Caite Schaffel10/23/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 121 32.83*Schaffel, Caite

IFLY-IA 112 35.76Mundisev, Helena

IFLY-IA 123 35.89Nguyen, Maggie

IFLY-IA 124 36.78Berry-Stoelzle, Louisa

IFLY-IA 115 37.54Landon, Nora

IFLY-IA 126 37.80Thomas, Amelia

DSMY-IA 117 38.50Burns, Ashlyn

DSMY-IA 128 38.77Kearney, Allie

DSMY-IA 129 39.68Moore, Maya

IFLY-IA 1210 40.25Zozaya, Isabelle

IFLY-IA 1211 40.41Cwiertny, Gabby

DSMY-IA 1212 40.56Christopherson, Natalie

MAC-MW 1113 40.59Allam, Shree

IFLY-IA 1114 41.11Swanson, Ariana

MAC-MW 1215 41.21Todd, Gwen

BLAZ-IA 1216 41.85Kiekhaefer, Chloe

DMSF-IA 1117 41.88Wilcoxson, Helena

IFLY-IA 1218 42.46Carter, Naomi

BLAZ-IA 1119 42.93Evans, Ella

MAC-MW 1220 43.05Verespej, Natalie

DSMY-IA 1221 43.98Villhauer, Charlie

BLAZ-IA 1222 44.22Kruger, Olivia

DSMY-IA 1223 44.62O'Connor, Claire

BLAZ-IA 1224 45.02Van Der Molen, Baylie

IFLY-IA 1225 45.39Bayon, Anna

IFLY-IA 1126 45.75Twait, Ava

DSMY-IA 1127 45.84White, Julianna

DSMY-IA 1228 47.09Dinkin, Kenzie

FAST-IA 1129 47.16Kakacek, Ava

DSMY-IA 1230 47.54Wright, Amelia

IFLY-IA 1131 48.95Leza-Parks, Lucia

BLAZ-IA 1132 49.98Krueger, Kaylee

DMSF-IA 1233 50.03Lebeck, Jocelyn

DSMY-IA 1234 54.32Moulton, Eden

DSMY-IA 1235 55.64Wagner, Hadley

BLAZ-IA 1136 56.40Lee, Blythe
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 13  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 1137 57.80Ferguson, Evy

DSMY-IA 1138 58.88Johnson, Josie

Swordfish-IA 1139 1:01.21Lastovica, Keegan

IFLY-IA 1240 1:02.44Vogel, Michaela

IFLY-IA 1141 1:18.99Whisler, Abbey

BLAZ-IA 12--- DQMorales, Karla

One hand touch

DSMY-IA 11--- DQVillhauer, Holland

Scissors kick

DSMY-IA 11--- DQFerguson, Addi

Alternating Kick

DSMY-IA 12--- DQLindeberg, Signe

Arms past hipline

IFLY-IA 12--- NSFett, Zoey

BLAZ-IA 11--- NSGruenisen, Sami

 
Event 14  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

SPOOK: 34.23 * Leegan Sease10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 121 35.64Kettles, Tate

IFLY-IA 122 36.03Macho, Max

MAC-MW 123 36.39Li, Lucas

IFLY-IA 124 38.65Ford, John

IFLY-IA 125 39.16Polyak, Nik

DSMY-IA 126 39.23Walsh, Jack

DSMY-IA 117 39.65Signani, Nicholas

DSMY-IA 128 41.71Bertsch, Nolan

DSMY-IA 129 41.81Smith, Jake

DSMY-IA 1210 42.19Griffin, Andrew

IFLY-IA 1211 42.26McDonald, Henry

DMSF-IA 1212 42.35Deardorff, Boomer

DMSF-IA 1113 44.60Deardorff, Dysen

DSMY-IA 1214 44.63Herman, Eli

Swordfish-IA 1215 45.36Notz, Bennett

CAST-IA 1116 48.38Osterlund, Henry

DSMY-IA 1117 1:18.67Canales-Burr, Gian

Swordfish-IA 11--- DQCrouse, Levi

Alternating Kick

DSMY-IA 11--- DQPeterson, Joel

Scissors kick

DSMY-IA 11--- DQFrease, Ty

Arms past hipline

 
Event 15  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

SPOOK: 1:12.34 * Halle Sears10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 101 1:17.24Fenton, Aspen

35.12

IFLY-IA 102 1:23.10Smith, Kinzlee

36.30

IFLY-IA 103 1:25.33Dismang, Brinley

40.69

DSMY-IA  94 1:26.37Hackley, Annisten

38.48

DSMY-IA 105 1:27.59Sabers, Maddie

39.70

DSMY-IA 106 1:29.37Hutzell, Rowen

41.00

IFLY-IA 107 1:34.35Gerke, Gabi

42.28

FAST-IA 108 1:37.14Brown, Clara

46.98

IFLY-IA  89 1:37.92Geneser, Alice

44.33

IFLY-IA  910 1:39.23Nguyen, Sophia

48.25

DMSF-IA 1011 1:40.86Nguyen, Emmy

45.93

DSMY-IA 1012 1:41.08Ludwig, Mia

46.30

DSMY-IA 1013 1:42.28Harrington, Anna

48.68

DSMY-IA  814 1:42.39Qualley, Reagan

50.14

DSMY-IA  915 1:42.73Sledge, Emmersyn

46.57

DSMY-IA  916 1:43.43Kettles, Tenley

48.52

IFLY-IA  717 1:49.03Barton, Bellamy

52.66

DSMY-IA  818 1:52.38Lamb, Addi

54.16

BLAZ-IA 1019 1:52.50Hunt, Jojo

DSMY-IA  820 1:57.00Signani, Katherine

51.88

BLAZ-IA 10--- DQGuild, Bri

Scissors kick - breast

53.45

DSMY-IA  9--- DQCygankova, Polina

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

52.06

DSMY-IA 10--- DQKnox, PJ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

43.06

DSMY-IA  8--- DQTorstenson, Syd

Arms underwater recovery - fly

 
Event 16  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

SPOOK: 1:16.56 * Hunter Pearson10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 101 1:13.85*Lamb, Sheldon

34.98

DSMY-IA  92 1:26.06Qualley, Parker

42.75

DSMY-IA  93 1:28.66Martin, Ben

39.74

IFLY-IA 104 1:29.28Estapa, Theo

42.23

DSMY-IA 105 1:34.07Hergenreter, Luke

42.15
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 16  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DMSF-IA  96 1:34.40Deardorff, Renaud

46.39

DMSF-IA 107 1:34.65Smith, Harry

45.73

IFLY-IA 108 1:35.56Cwiertny, Nate

43.37

DMSF-IA  99 1:37.11Otis, Bennett

45.80

DMSF-IA 1010 1:38.94Staiert, Easton

44.55

FAST-IA  911 1:41.52DeYoung, Keegan

52.26

DSMY-IA 1012 1:44.75Kush, Alex

47.87

IFLY-IA  713 1:56.92Landon, Mason

57.94

DSMY-IA  914 1:57.31Spaine, Tiegan

58.00

DSMY-IA  9--- DQStatz, Andrew

One hand touch - breast

57.66

DMSF-IA  9--- NSRychnovsky, Beckum

 
Event 17  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

SPOOK: 1:05.98 * Hayden Bailey10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 121 1:04.17*Schaffel, Caite

29.52

IFLY-IA 112 1:08.00Mundisev, Helena

30.91

IFLY-IA 113 1:11.32Landon, Nora

33.66

IFLY-IA 124 1:11.49Thomas, Amelia

33.04

FAST-IA 115 1:11.51DeYoung, Addie

32.23

IFLY-IA 126 1:11.76Berry-Stoelzle, Louisa

33.48

IFLY-IA 127 1:12.37Nunez, Lucy

33.66

MAC-MW 118 1:13.39Allam, Shree

33.32

DSMY-IA 119 1:16.04Burns, Ashlyn

34.15

DSMY-IA 1210 1:18.18Christopherson, Natalie

35.12

DSMY-IA 1211 1:18.21Kearney, Allie

37.92

MAC-MW 1212 1:19.49Todd, Gwen

35.65

MAC-MW 1213 1:20.41Verespej, Natalie

34.94

DSMY-IA 1214 1:20.89Woolums, Zoe

36.14

DSMY-IA 1215 1:21.47Richey, Kaisa

40.71

DSMY-IA 1216 1:21.61Larson, Ellie

36.68

BLAZ-IA 1217 1:24.25Kruger, Olivia

39.12

DSMY-IA 1118 1:24.67Hajduch, Emma

38.33

IFLY-IA 1119 1:24.95Twait, Ava

40.14

IFLY-IA 1120 1:25.50Verry, Stellah

40.34

DSMY-IA 1221 1:25.57Villhauer, Charlie

38.19

DSMY-IA 1222 1:25.78O'Connor, Claire

41.10

FAST-IA 1123 1:26.55Kakacek, Ava

39.89

DSMY-IA 1224 1:27.23Riggs-Larson, Neena

38.88

DMSF-IA 1125 1:28.57Wilcoxson, Helena

43.17

BLAZ-IA 1226 1:31.42Van Der Molen, Baylie

40.19

DSMY-IA 1227 1:35.41Wright, Amelia

47.50

DSMY-IA 1128 1:39.01Ferguson, Evy

45.14

BLAZ-IA 1129 1:42.38Krueger, Kaylee

48.47

IFLY-IA 1230 1:51.84Vogel, Michaela

50.55

BLAZ-IA 1131 1:53.90Hunt, Ceci

54.11

DSMY-IA 1132 1:54.46Villhauer, Holland

55.60

Swordfish-IA 1133 2:11.96Lastovica, Keegan

DSMY-IA 11--- DQFerguson, Addi

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

58.50

DSMY-IA 11--- DQJohnson, Genevieve

Alternating Kick - fly

BLAZ-IA 11--- NSGruenisen, Sami

IFLY-IA 12--- NSFett, Zoey

 
Event 18  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

SPOOK: 1:02.87 * Parker Macho10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 121 1:07.67Macho, Max

30.94

MAC-MW 122 1:07.84Li, Lucas

32.31

IFLY-IA 123 1:12.92Polyak, Nik

33.94

IFLY-IA 124 1:15.74Ford, John

36.39
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 18  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 115 1:16.08Signani, Nicholas

36.63

DSMY-IA 126 1:17.23Kettles, Tate

35.97

DMSF-IA 117 1:20.72Smith, Carter

37.76

MAC-MW 118 1:20.95Jacobsen, James

36.88

DSMY-IA 129 1:22.92Herman, Eli

37.37

DSMY-IA 1210 1:26.36Griffin, Andrew

41.34

Swordfish-IA 1211 1:28.13Notz, Bennett

41.47

DSMY-IA 1112 1:30.64Pellett, Colton

42.13

DSMY-IA 1213 1:31.07Thomas, Joseph

44.40

DMSF-IA 1114 1:32.19Deardorff, Dysen

44.47

BLAZ-IA 12--- DQJohnson, Ryan

One hand touch - fly

55.41

DSMY-IA 12--- DQJohnson, Evan

False start - Misc

35.25

DSMY-IA 11--- DQVahanian, Sam

False start - Misc

40.09

 
Event 19  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 2:17.46 * Helena Mundisev10/23/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 101 2:26.60Smith, Kinzlee

32.02 1:11.48

DSMY-IA 102 2:26.83Fenton, Aspen

32.62 1:10.79

DSMY-IA  93 2:39.28Hackley, Annisten

36.02 1:18.77

IFLY-IA 104 2:41.05Geneser, Nelly

37.35 1:19.64

DSMY-IA 105 2:41.47Knox, PJ

36.57 1:17.88

DSMY-IA 106 2:41.72Filmer, Lauren

36.01 1:18.16

IFLY-IA  97 2:47.48Landon, Elsie

39.39 1:24.24

IFLY-IA 108 2:47.91Gerke, Gabi

40.33 1:24.87

DSMY-IA 109 2:53.86Sabers, Maddie

38.99 1:23.11

FAST-IA 1010 2:54.36Lincoln, Amelia

38.85 1:24.25

DSMY-IA 1011 2:59.71Ludwig, Mia

40.59 1:25.65

BLAZ-IA 1012 3:35.88Mumm, Lyla

46.59 1:42.65

IFLY-IA  9--- NSKandel, Prisha

 
Event 20  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 2:20.99 * Max Macho10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 101 2:20.31*Lamb, Sheldon

31.51 1:08.35

DMSF-IA  92 2:49.20Deardorff, Renaud

38.14 1:22.44

DMSF-IA 103 2:49.90Smith, Harry

39.68 1:24.81

BLAZ-IA 104 2:51.19Bruske, Levi

51.66 1:51.70

DSMY-IA 105 3:09.28Kush, Alex

41.00 1:31.78

IFLY-IA  76 3:41.85Landon, Mason

47.44 1:46.20

DSMY-IA  87 4:07.63Bylander, Finn

57.58 2:04.86

DMSF-IA  9--- NSRychnovsky, Beckum

 
Event 21  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 2:06.48 * Riley Gojkovich10/23/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 111 2:05.88*Mundisev, Helena

28.69 1:00.98

IFLY-IA 122 2:12.04Nguyen, Maggie

30.42 1:04.09

IFLY-IA 123 2:12.81Cwiertny, Gabby

30.13 1:02.90

IFLY-IA 124 2:13.99Zozaya, Isabelle

31.67 1:05.23

IFLY-IA 115 2:21.99Leza-Parks, Lucia

31.41 1:08.33

IFLY-IA 126 2:22.32Nunez, Lucy

33.17 1:09.19

MAC-MW 117 2:26.39Allam, Shree

32.73 1:09.13

IFLY-IA 128 2:27.16Achenbach, Addy

32.65 1:11.30

IFLY-IA 129 2:28.72Carter, Naomi

34.56 1:13.13

DSMY-IA 1210 2:29.10Straw, Kaedyn

32.98 1:11.17

MAC-MW 1211 2:33.05Todd, Gwen

34.00 1:13.73

IFLY-IA 1112 2:36.73Swanson, Ariana

35.93 1:16.20

IFLY-IA 1213 2:37.99Bayon, Anna

34.42 1:14.91

BLAZ-IA 1214 2:40.01Kruger, Olivia

37.00 1:17.87
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 21  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 1215 2:40.19Larson, Ellie

36.37 1:17.82

DSMY-IA 1216 2:42.36Dinkin, Kenzie

37.96 1:20.11

DMSF-IA 1217 2:42.73Lebeck, Jocelyn

36.85 1:18.64

IFLY-IA 1118 2:43.51Verry, Stellah

36.49 1:18.95

DSMY-IA 1219 2:56.35Moulton, Eden

41.17 1:27.58

DSMY-IA 1120 2:56.61White, Julianna

37.52 1:23.52

BLAZ-IA 1121 3:09.14Krueger, Kaylee

41.87 1:31.02

 
Event 22  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 2:04.22 * Parker Macho10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 121 2:06.77Soloviov, Misha

28.03 1:00.57

IFLY-IA 122 2:11.26Polyak, Nik

30.35 1:03.82

DMSF-IA 113 2:19.41Smith, Carter

32.27 1:08.14

IFLY-IA 124 2:20.58Ortman, Link

31.68 1:07.00

IFLY-IA 125 2:21.64Ford, John

32.62 1:09.89

DSMY-IA 126 2:25.54Walsh, Jack

33.53 1:10.41

MAC-MW 117 2:27.17Jacobsen, James

34.18 1:12.96

IFLY-IA 128 2:36.01McDonald, Henry

33.81 1:14.11

BLAZ-IA 119 2:38.01Holms, Donny

36.04 1:17.37

DSMY-IA 1110 2:47.20Hales, Alex

36.61 1:19.03

MAC-MW 1111 2:51.87Bowcott, Zach

36.64 1:20.15

DSMY-IA 1112 2:56.84Vahanian, Sam

37.28 1:23.62

DMSF-IA 1113 3:05.65McGhee, Sully

41.14 1:30.49

DSMY-IA 1114 3:46.00Frease, Ty

52.23 1:52.60

DSMY-IA 1115 3:54.25Canales-Burr, Gian

50.44 1:52.65

DSMY-IA 12--- DQHarris, Gage

False start

31.81 1:07.82

 
Event 23  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

SPOOK: 1:14.72 * Greater Des Moines YMCA10/26/2019

A Theobald, R Gojkovich, M Moore, A Molis

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:10.95*IFLY-IA

1) Smith, Kinzlee 10 2) Geneser, Nelly 10

3) Landon, Elsie 9 4) Dismang, Brinley 10

38.70

A2 1:19.38DSMY-IA

1) Sledge, Emmersyn 9 2) Fenton, Aspen 10

3) Hackley, Annisten 9 4) Knox, PJ 10

45.42

B3 1:31.06DSMY-IA

1) Kettles, Tenley 9 2) Qualley, Reagan 8

3) Hutzell, Rowen 10 4) Lamb, Addi 8

54.18

A4 1:32.97BLAZ-IA

1) Mumm, Lyla 10 2) Hunt, Jojo 10

3) Price, Jocelyn 10 4) Guild, Bri 10

58.30

D5 1:39.72DSMY-IA

1) Gibbs, Sydney 8 2) Filmer, Lauren 10

3) Ludwig, Mia 10 4) Cygankova, Polina 9

1:02.02

C--- DQDSMY-IA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Arms not in same horizontal plane - breast

1) Sabers, Maddie 10 2) Harrington, Anna 10

3) Signani, Katherine 8 4) Kellenberger, Audrey 8

51.32

 
Event 24  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

SPOOK: 1:24.25 * Rams Swim Club10/26/2019

E Nihsen, I Ortega, D Ortega, J Sikora

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:24.72IFLY-IA

1) Cwiertny, Nate 10 2) Nguyen, Dustin 8

3) Landon, Mason 7 4) Estapa, Theo 10

B2 1:31.72DSMY-IA

1) Statz, Andrew 9 2) Kush, Alex 10

3) Hergenreter, Luke 10 4) Straw, Landan 8

53.56

A--- DQBLAZ-IA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: One hand touch - fly

1) Bruske, Levi 10 2) Kimble, Levi 10

3) Peters, Ethan 8 4) Price, Keegan 8

50.93

A--- NSDSMY-IA

1) Qualley, Parker 9 2) Spaine, Tiegan 9

3) Martin, Ben 9 4) Lamb, Sheldon 10
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results
 
Event 25  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

SPOOK: 2:06.62 * Greater Des Moines YMCA10/26/2019

L Schafer, E Hyland, A Wandera, G Lindaman

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:03.85*IFLY-IA

1) Mundisev, Helena 11 2) Nguyen, Maggie 12

3) Schaffel, Caite 12 4) Cwiertny, Gabby 12

32.12

B2 2:07.83IFLY-IA

1) Nunez, Lucy 12 2) Berry-Stoelzle, Louisa 12

3) Landon, Nora 11 4) Thomas, Amelia 12

33.72

A3 2:11.64DSMY-IA

1) Moore, Maya 12 2) Kearney, Allie 12

3) Christopherson, Natalie 12 4) Burns, Ashlyn 11

31.19

C4 2:18.72IFLY-IA

1) Achenbach, Addy 12 2) Swanson, Ariana 11

3) Leza-Parks, Lucia 11 4) Zozaya, Isabelle 12

34.95

D5 2:31.34IFLY-IA

1) Verry, Stellah 11 2) Twait, Ava 11

3) Carter, Naomi 12 4) Bayon, Anna 12

38.39

B6 2:31.64DSMY-IA

1) Larson, Ellie 12 2) Woolums, Zoe 12

3) Dinkin, Kenzie 12 4) Villhauer, Charlie 12

37.72

C7 2:32.57DSMY-IA

1) Richey, Kaisa 12 2) Hajduch, Emma 11

3) O'Connor, Claire 12 4) Straw, Kaedyn 12

37.26

A8 2:35.04BLAZ-IA

1) Kruger, Olivia 12 2) Kiekhaefer, Chloe 12

3) Van Der Molen, Baylie 12 4) Evans, Ella 11

40.16

D9 2:52.48DSMY-IA

1) Ferguson, Addi 11 2) White, Julianna 11

3) Ferguson, Evy 11 4) Riggs-Larson, Neena 12

44.06

E10 3:15.92DSMY-IA

1) Moulton, Eden 12 2) Wright, Amelia 12

3) Johnson, Genevieve 11 4) Johnson, Josie 11

44.73

B--- DQBLAZ-IA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Delay initiating turn - back

1) Hunt, Ceci 11 2) Krueger, Kaylee 11

3) Lee, Blythe 11 4) Morales, Karla 12

48.54

C--- SCRBLAZ-IA

 
Event 26  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

SPOOK: 1:58.10 * Dowling Catholic Riptide10/27/2019

D Shaver, C Lawler, J Suresh, A Honkamp

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:08.78IFLY-IA

1) Polyak, Nik 12 2) Ford, John 12

3) Macho, Max 12 4) Soloviov, Misha 12

35.40

A2 2:11.97DSMY-IA

1) Johnson, Evan 12 2) Kettles, Tate 12

3) Walsh, Jack 12 4) Harris, Gage 12

35.38

C--- DQDSMY-IA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Non-simultaneous arms - fly

1) Hales, Alex 11 2) Pellett, Colton 11

3) Vahanian, Sam 11 4) Smith, Jake 12

40.85

B--- DQDSMY-IA

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Bertsch, Nolan 12 2) Signani, Nicholas 11

3) Griffin, Andrew 12 4) Herman, Eli 12

37.61

 
Event 27  Girls 13-14 1000 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 11:04.63 * Brynnly Woolums10/23/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 141 10:53.99*Qualley, Charlotte

5:56.53

IFLY-IA 132 11:25.39Lumetta, Mingmei

29.83 1:03.32 2:12.09 5:40.14

DSMY-IA 133 12:35.24Folden, Claire

31.18 1:06.42 2:20.60 6:10.04

IFLY-IA 13--- NSDismang, Berkley

DSMY-IA 13--- SCRHergenreter, Alexis

 
Event 27  Women 15 & Over 1000 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 10:09.46 * Meg Susil10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MW 151 14:33.28Bognich, Sydney

35.89 1:17.31 2:44.44 7:11.04

 
Event 27  Boys 13-14 1000 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 9:35.99 * Mason Turner10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 141 10:48.85Dieke, Drew

5:56.47

DMSF-IA 142 10:51.07Emanuel, Drew

5:57.03

IFLY-IA 143 11:37.92Paulson, Nikolai

30.55 1:04.75 2:12.73 5:42.76

 
Event 27  Men 15 & Over 1000 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 9:36.77 * Joe Hancock10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMST-IA 161 9:36.67*Kelley, Luke

5:21.58
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022
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Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 27  Men 15 & Over 1000 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMST-IA 162 9:36.93Turner, Mason

5:21.27

IFLY-IA 163 10:09.06Gerke, Max

IFLY-IA 174 10:32.94Swanson, Lukas

27.43 58.54 2:01.33 5:10.13

IFLY-IA 155 10:56.62Millage, Colin

5:52.53

 
Event 28  Women 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 25.21 * Jenna Currier10/28/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 141 25.82Qualley, Charlotte

DSMY-IA 132 26.20Gojkovich, Riley

DSMY-IA 133 27.39Burns, Finlee

FAST-IA 134 27.83Lubensky, Kylen

DSMY-IA 145 28.01Cline, Haven

MAC-MW 146 28.07Larsen, Charley

DSMY-IA 137 28.43Molis, Ashley

DSMY-IA 138 28.70Kell, Norah

DSMY-IA 149 28.75Andrews, Violet

MAC-MW 1310 29.27Zabloudil, Lucy

IFLY-IA 1311 29.62Chen, Erin

DSMY-IA 1312 29.67Dunham, Keegan

DSMY-IA 1313 29.99Klinkenborg, Maddie

IFLY-IA 1314 30.09Liu, Emily

DSMY-IA 1315 30.34De Meyer, Madi

MAC-MW 1416 30.42Lindner, Maggie

MAC-MW 1317 30.94Storms, Avery

MAC-MW 1318 31.33Wiese, Melanie

DSMY-IA 1419 32.18Rohloff, Kate

IFLY-IA 1320 32.20Scheetz, Samantha

DSMY-IA 1321 32.21Beauchamp, Maddy

IFLY-IA 1322 32.56Kumar, Vidya

FAST-IA 1323 32.66Bloom, Ellie

DMSF-IA 1324 32.96Betts, Mallory

Swordfish-IA 1325 33.70Subbert, Kambelle

FAST-IA 1326 34.27Pearson, Karlee

BLAZ-IA 1327 36.85Prindle, Autumnlee

DSMY-IA 13--- NSKettles, Tori

 
Event 29  Men 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 22.97 * Hudson Huberg10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CAST-IA 141 23.34Sease, Leegan

DMSF-IA 142 24.08DeJong, Eli

MAC-MW 143 25.40Mattox, Aiden

DSMY-IA 144 25.74Johnson, Isaac

DSMY-IA 135 25.88Christensen, Reid

DMSF-IA 146 25.91Smith, Jackson

MAC-MW 147 25.99Pioppi, Timothy

DMSF-IA 148 26.20Fisher, Luka

DSMY-IA 139 26.57Oiler, Charlie

DSMY-IA 1410 26.63Moore, Kevin

DMSF-IA 1311 26.95Edgington, Tate

UN-IA 1312 26.97Pearson, Hunter

DMSF-IA 1313 27.01Wilson, Austin

DMSF-IA 1314 27.95Otis, Kasen

DSMY-IA 1415 28.08Andrews, Liam

BLAZ-IA 1316 28.45Winner, Kyler

UN-IA 1317 28.51Vogt, Jackson

DSMY-IA 1318 28.78Gatzionis, Gregory

DSMY-IA 1419 29.11Grogan, Wyatt

DSMY-IA 1320 29.28Molis, Preston

IFLY-IA 1321 29.44Staber, Evan

DSMY-IA 1322 29.80Whiting, Parker

IFLY-IA 1423 30.07Monohon, Calvin

DSMY-IA 1324 30.43Gray, Dominic

BLAZ-IA 1325 31.10LaGier, Andy

BLAZ-IA 1426 31.19Miller, Lincoln

BLAZ-IA 1327 32.55Paul, Levi Paul

DSMY-IA 1328 32.61Martin, Alex

DSMY-IA 1329 35.43Porter, Ty

BLAZ-IA 1330 36.35Buck, Garrett

DSMY-IA 1331 39.98Sauer, Ben

DSMY-IA 14--- NSKearney, Noah

DSMY-IA 13--- SCRHales, Ethan

 
Event 30  Women 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 23.54 * Jojo Randby10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 181 25.47Wigham, Jessi

IFLY-IA 162 27.47Tjebkes, Kaelen

DSMY-IA 153 27.82Herman, Avery

MAC-MW 174 29.00Ned, Skylar

ASA-MV 175 29.20Smith, Carlee

 
Event 30  Men 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 19.83 * Luke Barr10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMST-IA 181 21.38Steffen, Ian

IFLY-IA 152 22.30Huberg, Hudson

IFLY-IA 173 22.33Weigel, John

DSMY-IA 164 22.39Bishop, Charlie

IFLY-IA 175 22.50Chiles, Owen

IFLY-IA 166 22.52Carter, Holden

FAST-IA 157 22.58Alt, Dylan

IFLY-IA 168 22.59Polyak, Joe

IFLY-IA 159 22.72Hakes, Hayden

LMST-IA 1710 22.75Horsey, Ryan

LMST-IA 1711 23.12Behrens, Blake

IFLY-IA 1712 23.52Swanson, Lukas

IFLY-IA 1513 24.10Miller, A.J.

DMSF-IA 1514 24.17Snetselaar, Snetselaar

DMSF-IA 1615 24.39Carver, Jack

DSMY-IA 1616 24.51Denny, Roe

DSMY-IA 1517 25.35Howard, Sam

DMSF-IA 1518 25.48Otis, Hudson

IFLY-IA 1519 25.77Below, Conner

MAC-MW 1520 25.88Wiese, Ethan

MAC-MW 1521 26.14Edwards, Oscar
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 30  Men 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BLAZ-IA 1622 26.42Dicken, Thomas

BLAZ-IA 1623 27.59Safranski, Trent

BLAZ-IA 15--- DQBrinkmeyer, Connor

False start

IFLY-IA 15--- NSBarton, Remy

DSMY-IA 17--- NSManning, Levi

IFLY-IA 15--- NSThomas, Graeme

MAC-MW 18--- NSLeahy, Jaxson

DSMY-IA 17--- NSHamling, Jake

 
Event 31  Women 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

SPOOK: 1:01.74 * Jenna Currier10/28/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 131 1:03.60Baker, Emery

29.92

IFLY-IA 132 1:03.97Dismang, Berkley

29.93

DSMY-IA 133 1:04.47Hergenreter, Alexis

29.82

MAC-MW 144 1:07.45Larsen, Charley

30.81

FAST-IA 135 1:11.19Lubensky, Kylen

33.12

DSMY-IA 136 1:17.15Folden, Claire

35.47

IFLY-IA 137 1:19.97Kumar, Vidya

37.65

MAC-MW 148 1:21.04Lindner, Maggie

35.65

IFLY-IA 139 1:24.46Liu, Emily

37.11

BLAZ-IA 13--- DQPrindle, Autumnlee

Non-simultaneous touch

43.18

 
Event 32  Men 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

SPOOK: 51.33 * Holden Carter10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 141 54.58Macho, Parker

25.78

CAST-IA 142 57.93Sease, Leegan

26.82

DMSF-IA 143 1:01.58DeJong, Eli

28.55

DSMY-IA 144 1:03.13Moore, Kevin

29.11

DSMY-IA 145 1:03.45Scuffham, Parker

30.70

MAC-MW 146 1:03.50Pioppi, Timothy

28.73

MAC-MW 147 1:03.83Mattox, Aiden

29.63

DMSF-IA 148 1:06.51Emanuel, Drew

29.37

DSMY-IA 149 1:09.55Miller, Owen

31.13

DMSF-IA 1410 1:10.56Fisher, Luka

32.90

DMSF-IA 1311 1:11.80Edgington, Tate

33.95

DMSF-IA 1312 1:15.29Otis, Kasen

35.56

BLAZ-IA 1313 1:16.18Winner, Kyler

33.67

IFLY-IA 1414 1:17.23Monohon, Calvin

37.21

UN-IA 1315 1:19.56Pearson, Hunter

35.44

DSMY-IA 1316 1:22.41Oiler, Charlie

35.12

BLAZ-IA 1317 1:29.00Paul, Levi Paul

39.21

DSMY-IA 1318 1:29.97Martin, Alex

38.46

DMSF-IA 14--- NSHonkamp, Andrew

 
Event 33  Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

SPOOK: 55.22 * Hannah Hailu10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MW 181 1:01.57Larsen, Amaya

29.06

IFLY-IA 162 1:09.37Tjebkes, Kaelen

32.86

 
Event 33  Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

SPOOK: 48.64 * Mateo Miceli10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 161 51.56Carter, Holden

24.19

IFLY-IA 152 53.95Hakes, Hayden

25.16

IFLY-IA 163 54.57Polyak, Joe

26.40

FAST-IA 154 54.87Alt, Dylan

25.49

LMST-IA 175 55.80Horsey, Ryan

26.28

DSMY-IA 166 59.07Denny, Roe

26.81

IFLY-IA 157 1:01.19Miller, A.J.

28.35

IFLY-IA 178 1:02.97Colvin, Jack

29.15

DSMY-IA 159 1:03.14Howard, Sam

29.53

DMSF-IA 16--- DQCarver, Jack

False start

27.08

IFLY-IA 15--- NSThomas, Graeme

MAC-MW 18--- NSLeahy, Jaxson
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results
 
Event 34  Women 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

SPOOK: 2:30.18 * Annie Honkamp10/26/2019

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 131 2:40.41Lumetta, Mingmei

36.54 1:17.86

DSMY-IA 132 2:42.84Baker, Emery

36.59 1:18.92

IFLY-IA 143 2:46.93Tjebkes, Kamryn

37.58 1:20.36

DSMY-IA 134 2:51.09Dunham, Keegan

38.22 1:20.98

DSMY-IA 135 2:53.46Burns, Finlee

38.63 1:22.78

DSMY-IA 136 2:58.63Kell, Norah

40.60 1:26.44

IFLY-IA 137 2:59.61Dismang, Berkley

41.22 1:26.77

MAC-MW 138 3:09.76Zabloudil, Lucy

41.92 1:30.54

IFLY-IA 139 3:12.78Chen, Erin

43.29 1:32.41

IFLY-IA 1310 3:20.20Scheetz, Samantha

45.23 1:35.97

MAC-MW 1311 3:20.59Wiese, Melanie

44.63 1:35.56

MAC-MW 1312 3:21.41Storms, Avery

45.33 1:37.88

FAST-IA 1313 3:34.63Pearson, Karlee

50.72 1:44.89

FAST-IA 1314 3:44.56Bloom, Ellie

47.92 1:44.15

IFLY-IA 13--- NSKumar, Vidya

 
Event 35  Men 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

SPOOK: 2:05.64 * Joshua Chen10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 141 2:28.86Macho, Parker

33.03 1:10.12

IFLY-IA 142 2:34.40Paulson, Nikolai

35.28 1:14.60

DSMY-IA 143 2:46.24Johnson, Isaac

37.72 1:20.05

IFLY-IA 134 2:54.31Landon, Ethan

40.07 1:24.87

IFLY-IA 135 2:57.31Staber, Evan

39.80 1:25.73

DSMY-IA 136 2:59.73Molis, Preston

38.49 1:24.04

DSMY-IA 137 3:07.51Gatzionis, Gregory

40.98 1:29.18

BLAZ-IA 148 3:17.01Miller, Lincoln

42.03 1:30.64

DSMY-IA 14--- NSKearney, Noah

DSMY-IA 13--- SCRHales, Ethan

 
Event 36  Women 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

SPOOK: 2:18.03 * Ally DeSordi10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MW 151 2:25.60Storms, Addisyn

32.54 1:09.26

DSMY-IA 152 2:29.56Herman, Avery

33.49 1:10.84

MAC-MW 163 2:53.81Brooking, Ryleigh

37.07 1:20.99

 
Event 36  Men 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

SPOOK: 2:04.09 * John Watson10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 171 2:15.49Weigel, John

30.09 1:04.07

LMST-IA 172 2:17.55Behrens, Blake

30.63 1:05.99

DSMY-IA 163 2:22.66Bishop, Charlie

30.92 1:06.67

IFLY-IA 174 2:24.08Chiles, Owen

33.86 1:11.11

DSMY-IA 165 2:26.38Rounds, Nick

32.36 1:09.64

IFLY-IA 176 2:26.39Colvin, Jack

32.50 1:09.47

IFLY-IA 157 2:30.89Below, Conner

33.50 1:11.35

MAC-MW 158 2:32.15Wiese, Ethan

34.30 1:13.34

DMSF-IA 159 2:39.90Otis, Hudson

35.93 1:16.60

DSMY-IA 17--- NSHamling, Jake

IFLY-IA 15--- NSThomas, Graeme

 
Event 37  Women 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

SPOOK: 1:00.16 * Lilly Adams10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 141 1:01.84Qualley, Charlotte

30.61

DSMY-IA 132 1:01.96Gojkovich, Riley

30.62

DSMY-IA 133 1:07.62Hergenreter, Alexis

33.17

MAC-MW 144 1:07.63Larsen, Charley

32.28

DSMY-IA 135 1:11.76Folden, Claire

34.26

DSMY-IA 146 1:12.57Cline, Haven

34.26

DSMY-IA 137 1:12.66Molis, Ashley

35.74

DSMY-IA 138 1:13.73Kell, Norah

35.41

FAST-IA 139 1:16.27Lubensky, Kylen

37.08
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 37  Women 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 1310 1:16.70Chen, Erin

36.92

DSMY-IA 1311 1:16.74De Meyer, Madi

38.65

DSMY-IA 1412 1:19.47Rohloff, Kate

39.38

MAC-MW 1413 1:19.94Lindner, Maggie

38.94

IFLY-IA 1314 1:21.24Liu, Emily

40.17

DSMY-IA 1315 1:21.50Klinkenborg, Maddie

40.69

IFLY-IA 1316 1:23.39Kumar, Vidya

41.26

IFLY-IA 1317 1:24.12Scheetz, Samantha

41.30

DMSF-IA 1318 1:25.45Betts, Mallory

Swordfish-IA 1319 1:27.13Subbert, Kambelle

BLAZ-IA 1320 1:36.18Prindle, Autumnlee

46.53

DSMY-IA 13--- NSKettles, Tori

 
Event 38  Men 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

SPOOK: 53.11 * Mason Turner10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DMSF-IA 141 1:00.38DeJong, Eli

29.19

IFLY-IA 132 1:00.72Landon, Ethan

29.95

CAST-IA 143 1:02.14Sease, Leegan

29.76

DSMY-IA 144 1:02.42Scuffham, Parker

30.15

DMSF-IA 145 1:02.82Smith, Jackson

30.76

MAC-MW 146 1:04.37Pioppi, Timothy

30.87

DSMY-IA 147 1:05.04Dieke, Drew

32.32

IFLY-IA 148 1:05.07Paulson, Nikolai

31.87

DSMY-IA 139 1:06.68Christensen, Reid

31.95

DSMY-IA 1410 1:07.08Miller, Owen

33.34

DMSF-IA 1411 1:07.20Emanuel, Drew

32.35

DMSF-IA 1312 1:08.17Wilson, Austin

32.74

MAC-MW 1413 1:08.94Mattox, Aiden

33.66

DMSF-IA 1314 1:10.11Otis, Kasen

34.26

DMSF-IA 1415 1:11.23Fisher, Luka

34.77

DSMY-IA 1316 1:12.19Gray, Dominic

35.16

DSMY-IA 1317 1:12.95Oiler, Charlie

35.13

DMSF-IA 1318 1:14.14Edgington, Tate

36.26

DSMY-IA 1319 1:15.56Molis, Preston

36.43

UN-IA 1320 1:17.12Pearson, Hunter

38.08

BLAZ-IA 1321 1:17.84LaGier, Andy

DSMY-IA 1322 1:18.38Whiting, Parker

37.92

DSMY-IA 1423 1:19.38Grogan, Wyatt

37.89

UN-IA 1324 1:20.34Vogt, Jackson

37.46

DSMY-IA 1325 1:20.88Martin, Alex

DSMY-IA 1326 1:29.09Porter, Ty

41.59

BLAZ-IA 1327 1:34.69Buck, Garrett

DSMY-IA 1328 1:52.51Sauer, Ben

54.20

DSMY-IA 13--- DQGatzionis, Gregory

Delay initiating turn

40.32

DSMY-IA 14--- NSKearney, Noah

DMSF-IA 14--- NSHonkamp, Andrew

 
Event 39  Women 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

SPOOK: 55.97 * Hannah Hailu10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 181 59.94Wigham, Jessi

29.10

MAC-MW 182 1:05.02Larsen, Amaya

32.07

IFLY-IA 163 1:09.25Tjebkes, Kaelen

33.97

MAC-MW 154 1:18.18Bognich, Sydney

37.27

ASA-MV 175 1:18.35Smith, Carlee

37.16

MAC-MW 176 1:21.17Ned, Skylar

38.59

 
Event 39  Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

SPOOK: 47.10 * Luke Barr10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMST-IA 181 51.07Steffen, Ian

24.41

IFLY-IA 162 53.32Carter, Holden

25.83

IFLY-IA 153 53.56Hakes, Hayden

26.06
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 39  Men 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 174 53.58Chiles, Owen

25.91

IFLY-IA 165 54.99Polyak, Joe

26.82

FAST-IA 156 56.83Alt, Dylan

27.15

IFLY-IA 167 58.98Gerke, Max

28.37

IFLY-IA 158 59.16Millage, Colin

28.33

DSMY-IA 169 1:00.09Denny, Roe

29.28

DMSF-IA 1510 1:00.74Snetselaar, Snetselaar

29.15

IFLY-IA 1511 1:01.13Huberg, Hudson

29.50

DMSF-IA 1512 1:01.96Otis, Hudson

29.87

MAC-MW 1513 1:03.26Edwards, Oscar

30.54

IFLY-IA 1514 1:03.67Miller, A.J.

30.80

IFLY-IA 1515 1:06.78Below, Conner

32.90

BLAZ-IA 1616 1:12.99Safranski, Trent

35.10

DSMY-IA 17--- NSManning, Levi

BLAZ-IA 16--- NSDicken, Thomas

IFLY-IA 15--- NSBarton, Remy

MAC-MW 18--- NSLeahy, Jaxson

 
Event 40  Women 13-14 200 Yard IM

SPOOK: 2:15.65 * Makenzie Peter10/23/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 131 2:19.38Gojkovich, Riley

29.87

DSMY-IA 132 2:22.18Baker, Emery

31.09

DSMY-IA 133 2:36.79Dunham, Keegan

33.03

IFLY-IA 144 2:38.35Tjebkes, Kamryn

37.81

DSMY-IA 145 2:39.60Andrews, Violet

34.67

IFLY-IA 136 2:54.77Chen, Erin

39.12

IFLY-IA 137 2:58.55Scheetz, Samantha

39.66

DSMY-IA 138 3:00.00Beauchamp, Maddy

38.50

FAST-IA 139 3:25.42Pearson, Karlee

50.55

IFLY-IA 13--- DQLumetta, Mingmei

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

32.47

 
Event 41  Men 13-14 200 Yard IM

SPOOK: 2:01.21 * Joshua Chen10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 141 2:06.73Macho, Parker

27.56

DMSF-IA 142 2:20.84Smith, Jackson

30.33

MAC-MW 143 2:32.39Pioppi, Timothy

29.97

DMSF-IA 134 2:35.31Edgington, Tate

34.26

DMSF-IA 135 2:35.49Otis, Kasen

36.90

DSMY-IA 146 2:39.72Andrews, Liam

32.65

IFLY-IA 137 2:41.42Staber, Evan

35.05

IFLY-IA 148 2:46.43Monohon, Calvin

37.79

DSMY-IA 139 2:50.27Gray, Dominic

41.39

DSMY-IA 1310 3:04.57Whiting, Parker

41.43

 
Event 42  Women 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

SPOOK: 2:09.64 * Olivia Dendinger10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MW 151 2:13.80Storms, Addisyn

29.81

MAC-MW 182 2:19.47Larsen, Amaya

29.76

IFLY-IA 163 2:29.06Tjebkes, Kaelen

33.25

MAC-MW 164 2:44.13Brooking, Ryleigh

37.82

 
Event 42  Men 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

SPOOK: 1:56.11 * Kalvin Hahn10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 161 1:59.13Polyak, Joe

26.72

LMST-IA 162 1:59.88Turner, Mason

26.61

LMST-IA 183 2:00.58Steffen, Ian

25.31

LMST-IA 174 2:04.54Behrens, Blake

27.06

FAST-IA 155 2:06.21Alt, Dylan

26.31

DSMY-IA 166 2:06.60Bishop, Charlie

26.76

LMST-IA 177 2:14.39Horsey, Ryan

26.22
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Results

(Event 42  Men 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 178 2:15.10Swanson, Lukas

28.49

IFLY-IA 179 2:18.76Colvin, Jack

30.60

DMSF-IA 1510 2:22.65Otis, Hudson

31.65

 
Event 43  Women 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 2:00.36 * Jenna Currier10/28/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 131 2:05.09Gojkovich, Riley

29.39 1:01.46

DSMY-IA 132 2:05.17Baker, Emery

29.56 1:01.92

DSMY-IA 133 2:10.20Burns, Finlee

29.94 1:03.18

MAC-MW 144 2:13.52Larsen, Charley

30.26 1:03.55

DSMY-IA 145 2:18.60Andrews, Violet

32.33 1:07.82

DSMY-IA 146 2:19.05Cline, Haven

30.74 1:06.38

DSMY-IA 137 2:20.58Folden, Claire

31.07 1:06.47

DSMY-IA 138 2:23.05Kell, Norah

32.17 1:08.59

DSMY-IA 139 2:25.52Molis, Ashley

32.85 1:10.32

IFLY-IA 1310 2:26.33Liu, Emily

33.85 1:11.36

DSMY-IA 1311 2:28.12De Meyer, Madi

35.43 1:13.12

MAC-MW 1312 2:29.19Zabloudil, Lucy

33.35 1:11.66

MAC-MW 1413 2:29.32Lindner, Maggie

34.97 1:13.29

MAC-MW 1314 2:29.64Wiese, Melanie

33.15 1:10.48

IFLY-IA 1315 2:32.98Kumar, Vidya

36.12 1:14.90

DSMY-IA 1416 2:34.88Rohloff, Kate

35.03 1:14.91

DSMY-IA 1317 2:36.12Klinkenborg, Maddie

36.01 1:57.31

DSMY-IA 1318 2:38.33Beauchamp, Maddy

35.07 1:15.50

DMSF-IA 1319 2:38.74Betts, Mallory

36.63 1:16.91

MAC-MW 1320 2:39.30Storms, Avery

35.01 1:15.31

FAST-IA 1321 3:10.39Bloom, Ellie

39.85 1:27.71

DSMY-IA 13--- NSKettles, Tori

 
Event 44  Men 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 1:49.57 * Max Gerke10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DSMY-IA 141 1:58.30Scuffham, Parker

27.50 58.36

DSMY-IA 142 1:58.35Dieke, Drew

27.68 58.47

CAST-IA 14*3 1:59.10Sease, Leegan

26.01 56.16

MAC-MW 14*3 1:59.10Mattox, Aiden

26.89 57.63

DMSF-IA 145 2:00.19Fisher, Luka

28.20 58.88

DMSF-IA 146 2:01.61Emanuel, Drew

28.19 58.90

IFLY-IA 137 2:05.68Landon, Ethan

28.99 1:01.05

DSMY-IA 148 2:05.71Johnson, Isaac

29.55 1:01.72

DSMY-IA 149 2:06.79Moore, Kevin

28.75 1:01.21

DMSF-IA 1310 2:10.74Wilson, Austin

29.99 1:03.51

DSMY-IA 1411 2:11.13Miller, Owen

29.84 1:03.57

DSMY-IA 1312 2:18.59Christensen, Reid

31.43 1:06.55

DSMY-IA 1313 2:21.76Oiler, Charlie

30.61 1:06.53

IFLY-IA 1414 2:22.16Monohon, Calvin

34.87 1:10.56

DSMY-IA 1315 2:24.93Gray, Dominic

33.47 1:10.88

DSMY-IA 1416 2:25.31Andrews, Liam

33.07 1:11.03

DSMY-IA 1417 2:27.30Grogan, Wyatt

33.64 1:11.24

BLAZ-IA 1318 2:29.15LaGier, Andy

34.68 1:12.88

UN-IA 1319 2:31.74Vogt, Jackson

32.77 1:10.68

BLAZ-IA 1320 3:07.45Buck, Garrett

42.22 1:28.37

DMSF-IA 14--- NSHonkamp, Andrew

DSMY-IA 13--- SCRHales, Ethan

 
Event 45  Women 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 1:51.42 * Meg Susil10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MW 151 2:01.28Storms, Addisyn

27.72 58.08

DSMY-IA 182 2:03.85Wigham, Jessi

27.81 58.66

MAC-MW 173 2:25.56Ned, Skylar

33.97 1:12.28
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 45  Women 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ASA-MV 174 2:31.06Smith, Carlee

33.78 1:12.97

MAC-MW 165 2:32.84Brooking, Ryleigh

33.31 1:12.28

MAC-MW 156 2:41.53Bognich, Sydney

36.18 1:17.75

 
Event 45  Men 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 1:40.37 * Nathaniel Germonprez10/17/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 151 1:46.06Hakes, Hayden

24.98 52.27

LMST-IA 162 1:46.26Kelley, Luke

25.08 52.14

IFLY-IA 173 1:47.46Weigel, John

25.20 52.39

IFLY-IA 174 1:47.66Chiles, Owen

25.34 52.83

IFLY-IA 165 1:48.65Carter, Holden

25.36 53.28

IFLY-IA 156 1:50.72Huberg, Hudson

25.57 53.65

IFLY-IA 167 1:51.41Gerke, Max

25.43 53.72

DSMY-IA 168 1:52.20Rounds, Nick

25.66 54.40

DMSF-IA 169 1:55.74Carver, Jack

26.69 56.39

IFLY-IA 1510 1:56.87Millage, Colin

26.81 56.90

DMSF-IA 1511 1:56.97Snetselaar, Snetselaar

27.20 57.15

DSMY-IA 1612 1:57.43Denny, Roe

26.62 56.36

IFLY-IA 1513 2:02.30Miller, A.J.

28.13 59.45

DSMY-IA 1514 2:08.62Howard, Sam

29.12 1:02.53

MAC-MW 1515 2:08.98Wiese, Ethan

29.23 1:02.15

IFLY-IA 1716 2:12.92Colvin, Jack

30.64 1:04.83

MAC-MW 1517 2:16.13Edwards, Oscar

30.25 1:04.80

IFLY-IA 15--- NSBarton, Remy

DSMY-IA 17--- NSManning, Levi

IFLY-IA 15--- NSThomas, Graeme

 
Event 46  Women 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

SPOOK: 1:47.73 * Dowling Catholic Riptide10/26/2019

A Wilcox, A Honkamp, A Nedved, P Rafferty

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:46.22*DSMY-IA

1) Gojkovich, Riley 13 2) Hergenreter, Alexis 13

3) Burns, Finlee 13 4) Baker, Emery 13

26.30

A2 1:53.34IFLY-IA

1) Lumetta, Mingmei 13 2) Chen, Erin 13

3) Liu, Emily 13 4) Dismang, Berkley 13

27.13

B3 1:54.19DSMY-IA

1) Molis, Ashley 13 2) Andrews, Violet 14

3) Cline, Haven 14 4) Kell, Norah 13

28.22

C4 1:58.13DSMY-IA

1) Klinkenborg, Maddie 13 2) Dunham, Keegan 13

3) Folden, Claire 13 4) De Meyer, Madi 13

37.71

D--- SCRDSMY-IA

 
Event 47  Men 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

SPOOK: 1:37.41 * Greater Des Moines YMCA10/26/2019

K Gjoraas, O Schwebach, H Dinkin, A Havenhill

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:43.59IFLY-IA

1) Paulson, Nikolai 14 2) Landon, Ethan 13

3) Staber, Evan 13 4) Macho, Parker 14

26.02

A2 1:43.76DSMY-IA

1) Dieke, Drew 14 2) Moore, Kevin 14

3) Johnson, Isaac 14 4) Scuffham, Parker 14

26.01

B3 1:52.56DSMY-IA

1) Oiler, Charlie 13 2) Miller, Owen 14

3) Christensen, Reid 13 4) Andrews, Liam 14

27.52

C4 2:02.45DSMY-IA

1) Molis, Preston 13 2) Gray, Dominic 13

3) Whiting, Parker 13 4) Martin, Alex 13

30.23

D--- NSDSMY-IA

1) Porter, Ty 13 2) Grogan, Wyatt 14

3) Sauer, Ben 13 4) Gatzionis, Gregory 13

 
Event 48  Men 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

SPOOK: 1:33.09 * Greater Des Moines YMCA10/26/2019

W Bennett, L Swanepoel, J Kaster, J Swanepoel

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:28.68*IFLY-IA

1) Huberg, Hudson 15 2) Weigel, John 17

3) Carter, Holden 16 4) Gerke, Max 16

22.67
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2022 IA DSMY SPOOKTACULAR - 10/22/2022 to 10/23/2022

Prairie Meadows Pool, Sanction #: IA-23-016

Wellmark YMCA  *  Des Moines, IA  *  25 yard course

Results

(Event 48  Men 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 1:29.32LMST-IA

1) Steffen, Ian 18 2) Behrens, Blake 17

3) Kelley, Luke 16 4) Turner, Mason 16

21.86

B3 1:30.84IFLY-IA

1) Hakes, Hayden 15 2) Chiles, Owen 17

3) Swanson, Lukas 17 4) Polyak, Joe 16

22.92

A4 1:34.79DSMY-IA

1) Bishop, Charlie 16 2) Howard, Sam 15

3) Denny, Roe 16 4) Rounds, Nick 16

22.74

A--- SCRBLAZ-IA

1) Silkin, Nikolay 15 2) Dicken, Thomas 16

3) Safranski, Trent 16 4) Brinkmeyer, Connor 15

 
Event 57  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

SPOOK: 30.03 * Riley Gojkovich10/24/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 11--- SCRWhisler, Abbey

 
Event 59  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

SPOOK: 32.88 * Halle Sears10/18/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA  9--- SCRWhisler, Anna

 
Event 65  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 56.88 * Sassy Hassett10/18/2020

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA 11--- SCRWhisler, Abbey

 
Event 67  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

SPOOK: 1:04.64 * Helena Mundisev10/24/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

IFLY-IA  9--- SCRWhisler, Anna

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 91

1. Iowa Flyers Swim Club 2764

2. Greater Des Moines YMCA 2755

3. Millard Aquatic Club 678

4. Des Moines Swimming Federation 594

5. Fort Dodge Area Swim Team 262.5

6. Linn-Mar Swim Team 232

7. Johnston Blaze Swim Club 149

8. Carroll Area Swim Team 69.5

9. Adair Swim Association 43

10. Unattached Iowa 34

11. Swordfish Academy 19

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 91

1. Greater Des Moines YMCA 1541.5

2. Iowa Flyers Swim Club 1382

3. Millard Aquatic Club 441

4. Fort Dodge Area Swim Team 172.5

5. Johnston Blaze Swim Club 78

6. Adair Swim Association 43

7. Des Moines Swimming Federation 33

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 91

1. Iowa Flyers Swim Club 1382

2. Greater Des Moines YMCA 1213.5

3. Des Moines Swimming Federation 561

4. Millard Aquatic Club 237

5. Linn-Mar Swim Team 232

6. Fort Dodge Area Swim Team 90

7. Johnston Blaze Swim Club 71

8. Carroll Area Swim Team 69.5

9. Unattached Iowa 34

10. Swordfish Academy 19


